Features
■ ESD protection 30 kV max.
■ Surge protection >24 A
■ Protects 1 line
■ Unidirectional configuration
■ RoHS compliant*
■ AEC-Q101 compliant**
Applications

................................................................1
............................................................. 3A
How to Order
Q-S50T-323DOSDC
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
Suffix
• SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
AEC-Q101 Suffix
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
S = Standard Capacitance Unidirectional Diode
Q = AEC-Q101 CompliantWARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CDSOD323-T05S-Q - TVS Diode Series
Product Dimensions
This is a molded JEDEC SOD-323 package with lead free 100 %
has a flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Sn plating on the terminations. It weighs approximately 30 mg and
HF
E
J
A
CCATHODE BAND
(FOR UNIDIRECTIONAL
PRODUCTS ONLY)
D
B
Recommended Footprint
W
L S L
Block Diagram
1
2
Performance Graph - Pulse Waveform
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
30 0252015105
IP
P